LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LONG SERVICE BENEFITS PORTABILITY BILL 2018

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms SPRINGLE)

- 1. Clause 75, line 9, omit "The" and insert "A".
- 2. Clause 75, lines 10 and 11, omit "after the 3rd anniversary of the commencement of this Act" and insert—

"after—

- (a) the 3rd anniversary of the commencement of this Act; and
- (b) the 7th anniversary of the commencement of this Act".
- 3. Clause 75, line 13, omit "the" and insert "each".